was granted two (2) amendments, as requested by the Licensee, prior to its expiry. 

 Licence No. 2BE-PBP1520, the current licence, was issued to the project on July 23, 2015 

and is set to expire on July 22, 2020.  The licence allows for the use of one hundred and 

twenty-one (121) cubic metres of water per day and the deposit of waste in support of a 

mining undertaking.  As stated above, the Licensee requested that the current licence be 

amended to include additional water use 

III. ISSUES CONSIDERED 
The following sections provide background information relevant to the terms and conditions

[...]

proximal to the camp facility, not exceeding five (5) cubic metre per day as outlined in 

the Amendment Application.  Drill water shall be obtained from Water source(s) 

proximal drilling targets as outlined in the Amendment Application and shall not exceed 

two hundred and ninety-five (295) cubic metres per day.  The volume of Water for the 

purposes of this Licence shall not exceed three hundred (300) cubic metres per day. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any Water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is 

prohibited unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing.